28/06/2025, 13:12 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430254

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10233

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, SURVEY NO.44/1,B/H

MAHASAGAR PETROL PUMP, JUNAGADH - RAJKOT
HIGHWAY , SUKHPUR VILLAGE, JUNAGADH, GUJARAT -

362310
5 PRINCIPAL NAME VINAY KUMAR UPADHYAY
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.junagadh@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7574807035

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/Itreof.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/trc.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/reccrt.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/deo.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



28/06/2025, 13:12 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/hns.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/ptajunagadh2526.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL VINAY KUMAR UPADHYAY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 44
PGT 09
TGT 20
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/5



28/06/2025, 13:12

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 2025 75 75 100
RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 25 23 92
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 RAJNISH PANDEY

2 Prashant Jagtap

3 Daksha Parmar

4 Nirali Mangrolia

5 Pratap Sosa

6 Devyani Raval

7 Shaheen Sida

8 Minaxi Makwana

9 Lawrence Dsouza

10 Chandni Satyam Pithiya

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

9008

45 & 48

08 & 68

YES

39

48

EIGHT STUDENTS SCORED MORE THAN
NINETY PERCENTAGE

EIGHT STUDENTS ARE IN DISTINCTION

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wpsvR73Upc8

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

Graduation

B.Sc.

MA

B.Com.

B.Sc.

3/5



28/06/2025, 13:12

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Minaxiben Ashokbhai Makka
Neha Mehta

Darshika Shishangiya

Kyuri Timbaliya

Virender Koradia

Kaushik Dekiwadia

Jignasha Vaghela

Jaisinh Parbatbhai Chauhan
Preeti Parmar

Dangar Khushbu Abhesingbhai
lla Vithalani

Krupaben Samatbhai Babriya
FORAM GOSWAMI

Raijini George

Shahnavaz Salimbhai Banva
Salil Kumar Senapati

Joshi Yogesh

Kanojiya Mansiben Abhishekbhai
Meraman Karavadra
Ms.Deepa Vyas

Ms.Shweta Tiwari

Rupareliya Shailee Ashwinbhai
Buddha Jolly Devang
Bhagiyashree fulwani

Mamta Gohel

Tarannum Malek

Mr. Ashwinkumar Ram
Ms.Agsa Asif Sida

Disha Udaypuria

Ashik Johnes B

VINAY KUMAR UPADHYAY

Riddhi Mehta

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

B.Com.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.Com.

B.A.

B.P.Ed.

B.A.

M.Sc

M.A.

BE57.

B.Sc.

Graduate

MBA

M.A

MSc

MA

ME EC

MBA

Msc

MA

MA

B.Com

M.B.A.

M.Phil.

M.Com.

M.Com.

M.Sc.

Msc

BA

M.A

M Sc

BA

4/5



28/06/2025, 13:12

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Chaitri Purohit

Zeba Pathan

Rachna Kotak

Leena Gadia

Twinkle Kanani

Kristian Ramani

Meena Sharma

Pinal Barad

Pooja Rambhai Odedra
NITIN PACHAURI

Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumar
Pragna Agravat

Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria

Priya Vinodbhai Meghani

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

MA

B Com

MCom

BA

Msc

Msc

MA

BA

MCA

M.COM

BCom

MA

B.A.

B.Com.

5/5



