# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430254
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10233
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, SURVEY NO.44/1,B/H MAHASAGAR PETROL PUMP, JUNAGADH - RAJKOT HIGHWAY , SUKHPUR VILLAGE, JUNAGADH, GUJARAT - 362310
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	VINAY KUMAR UPADHYAY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.junagadh@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7574807035

### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/ltreof.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/trc.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/reccrt.pd
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/deo.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/hns.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/ptajunagadh2526.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/junagadh/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	VINAY KUMAR UPADHYAY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	44
	PGT	09
	TGT	20
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

## RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	STUDENTS 75	PASSED 75	100	EIGHT STUDENTS SCORED MORE THAN NINETY PERCENTAGE
SL NO	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	25	23	92	EIGHT STUDENTS ARE IN DISTINCTION

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9008
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 68
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	39
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	48
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wpsvR73Upc8

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAJNISH PANDEY	TGT	M.A.
2	Prashant Jagtap	PGT	M.Sc.
3	Daksha Parmar	PGT	M.A.
4	Nirali Mangrolia	TGT	M.A.
5	Pratap Sosa	TGT	M.A.
6	Devyani Raval	TGT	Graduation
7	Shaheen Sida	TGT	B.Sc.
8	Minaxi Makwana	TGT	MA
9	Lawrence Dsouza	TGT	B.Com.
10	Chandni Satyam Pithiya	PRT	B.Sc.

		, '	
11	Minaxiben Ashokbhai Makka	TGT	B.Com.
12	Neha Mehta	PRT	B.Sc.
13	Darshika Shishangiya	PRT	M.A.
14	Kyuri Timbaliya	PRT	M.Com.
15	Virender Koradia	PRT	B.A.
16	Kaushik Dekiwadia	PET	B.P.Ed.
17	Jignasha Vaghela	PRT	B.A.
18	Jaisinh Parbatbhai Chauhan	PGT	M.Sc
19	Preeti Parmar	TGT	M.A.
20	Dangar Khushbu Abhesingbhai	TGT	BE57.
21	Ila Vithalani	TGT	B.Sc.
22	Krupaben Samatbhai Babriya	PRT	Graduate
23	FORAM GOSWAMI	PRT	MBA
24	Rajini George	TGT	M.A
25	Shahnavaz Salimbhai Banva	PGT	MSc
26	Salil Kumar Senapati	PGT	MA
27	Joshi Yogesh	PRT	ME EC
28	Kanojiya Mansiben Abhishekbhai	TGT	MBA
29	Meraman Karavadra	TGT	Msc
30	Ms.Deepa Vyas	TGT	MA
31	Ms.Shweta Tiwari	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
32	Rupareliya Shailee Ashwinbhai	PRT	B.Com
33	Buddha Jolly Devang	PRT	M.B.A.
34	Bhagiyashree fulwani	TGT	M.Phil.
35	Mamta Gohel	PRT	M.Com.
36	Tarannum Malek	PRT	M.Com.
37	Mr. Ashwinkumar Ram	TGT	M.Sc.
38	Ms.Aqsa Asif Sida	PGT	Msc
39	Disha Udaypuria	TGT	ВА
40	Ashik Johnes B	PGT	M.A
41	VINAY KUMAR UPADHYAY	PRINCIPAL	M Sc
42	Riddhi Mehta	PRT	ВА

43Chaitri PurohitSPECIAL EDUCATORMA44Zeba PathanNTTB Com45Rachna KotakPRTMCom46Leena GadiaNTTBA47Twinkle KananiNTTMsc48Kristian RamaniNTTMsc49Meena SharmaTGTMA50Pinal BaradPETBA51Pooja Rambhai OdedraPGTMCA52NITIN PACHAURIPGTM.COM53Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumarPRTBCom54Pragna AgravatOTHERMA55Krutika Hemantkumar AnjariaPRTB.A.56Priya Vinodbhai MeghaniNTTB.Com.	20/00/2023, 13.12		Mandatory Disclosure Details   OATAG 0.0		
45Rachna KotakPRTMCom46Leena GadiaNTTBA47Twinkle KananiNTTMsc48Kristian RamaniNTTMsc49Meena SharmaTGTMA50Pinal BaradPETBA51Pooja Rambhai OdedraPGTMCA52NITIN PACHAURIPGTM.COM53Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumarPRTBCom54Pragna AgravatOTHERMA55Krutika Hemantkumar AnjariaPRTB.A.	43	Chaitri Purohit	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA	
46 Leena Gadia NTT BA 47 Twinkle Kanani NTT Msc 48 Kristian Ramani NTT Msc 49 Meena Sharma TGT MA 50 Pinal Barad PET BA 51 Pooja Rambhai Odedra PGT MCA 52 NITIN PACHAURI PGT M.COM 53 Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumar PRT BCom 54 Pragna Agravat OTHER MA 55 Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria PRT B.A.	44	Zeba Pathan	NTT	B Com	
Twinkle Kanani NTT Msc  Kristian Ramani NTT Msc  Meena Sharma TGT MA  PET BA  Pooja Rambhai Odedra PGT MCA  NITIN PACHAURI PGT M.COM  Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumar PRT BCom  Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria PRT B.A.	45	Rachna Kotak	PRT	MCom	
48Kristian RamaniNTTMsc49Meena SharmaTGTMA50Pinal BaradPETBA51Pooja Rambhai OdedraPGTMCA52NITIN PACHAURIPGTM.COM53Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumarPRTBCom54Pragna AgravatOTHERMA55Krutika Hemantkumar AnjariaPRTB.A.	46	Leena Gadia	NTT	ВА	
49Meena SharmaTGTMA50Pinal BaradPETBA51Pooja Rambhai OdedraPGTMCA52NITIN PACHAURIPGTM.COM53Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumarPRTBCom54Pragna AgravatOTHERMA55Krutika Hemantkumar AnjariaPRTB.A.	47	Twinkle Kanani	NTT	Msc	
Final Barad PET BA  Pooja Rambhai Odedra PGT MCA  NITIN PACHAURI PGT M.COM  Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumar PRT BCom  Pragna Agravat OTHER MA  Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria PRT B.A.	48	Kristian Ramani	NTT	Msc	
Fooja Rambhai Odedra  PGT  MCA  NITIN PACHAURI  PGT  M.COM  Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumar  PRT  BCom  Pragna Agravat  OTHER  MA  Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria  PRT  B.A.	49	Meena Sharma	TGT	MA	
52 NITIN PACHAURI PGT M.COM 53 Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumar PRT BCom 54 Pragna Agravat OTHER MA 55 Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria PRT B.A.	50	Pinal Barad	PET	ВА	
53 Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumar PRT BCom  54 Pragna Agravat OTHER MA  55 Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria PRT B.A.	51	Pooja Rambhai Odedra	PGT	MCA	
54 Pragna Agravat OTHER MA 55 Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria PRT B.A.	52	NITIN PACHAURI	PGT	M.COM	
55 Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria PRT B.A.	53	Kotdiya Rubina KarimKumar	PRT	BCom	
	54	Pragna Agravat	OTHER	MA	
56 Priya Vinodbhai Meghani NTT B.Com.	55	Krutika Hemantkumar Anjaria	PRT	B.A.	
	56	Priya Vinodbhai Meghani	NTT	B.Com.	